2400 S.43rd Street  •  Milwaukee, WI 53219  •  (800) 657-0853  •  (414) 649-4200  •  FAX (414) 649-4279  •  sales@curtisind.com  •  curtisind.com
Terminal Blocks
T
E
R
M
IN
A

 .218 x .375  Lg. Mtg. Holes
 (5.53) x (9.52)
How to Order
Types H and BT terminal blocks are ordered by listing a
model number made up of the model designation followed by
the number of terminals required for the application.
Example: a 10-pole terminal block becomes H-10 or BT-10
When ordering combinations of both types, the model
number is made up of both model designations followed by
total number of poles and number of each type. A composite
of three H terminals followed by two BT terminals thus is
converted to stock number HBT-5 (3H, 2BT).
Number of
Terminals
Mounting
Dimensions
Overall
Dimensions
Inches Metric
(mm) Inches Metric
(mm)
1 1.66 42.1 2.36 59.8
2 2.31 58.6 3.01 76.4
3 2.96 75.1 3.66 92.9
4 3.61 91.6 4.31 109.4
5 4.26 108.1 4.96 126.0
6 4.91 124.6 5.61 142.5
7 5.56 141.1 6.26 159.1
8 6.21 157.6 6.92 175.6
9 6.86 174.1 7.57 192.2
10 7.51 190.6 8.22 208.7
11 8.16 207.1 8.87 225.3
12 8.81 223.6 9.52 241.8
13 9.46 240.2 10.17 258.4
14 10.10 256.6 10.82 274.9
15 10.75 273.2 11.48 291.5
16 11.40 289.7 12.13 308.0
17 12.05 306.2 12.78 324.6
18 12.70 322.7 13.43 341.1
19 13.35 339.2 14.08 357.7
20 14.00 355.7 14.73 374.2
21 14.65 372.2 15.39 390.8
22 15.30 388.7 16.04 407.3
23 15.95 405.2 16.69 423.9
24 16.60 421.7 17.34 440.4
25 17.25 438.2 17.99 457.0
26 17.40 454.7 18.64 473.5
27 18.55 471.2 19.29 490.1
28 19.20 487.7 19.95 506.6
29 19.85 504.2 20.60 523.2
30 20.50 520.7 21.25 539.7
Series H & BT Accessories
COVERS
Series H & BT – Plain cover of 1/16" thick black bakelite is
fastened to the block with two screws. Factory-assembled or
customer-installed.
To order, specify:
H/BT (Plain) – Part No. 260A49 – 1 through 30 terminals
(0806850XX)
H